Ascon Tecnologic - M48I - OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS - PAG. 1
M48I
ANALOGUE
TEMPERATURE
CONTROLLER
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
23/03 - Code: ISTR_M_M48I_E_01_--
ASCON TECNOLOGIC S.rl.

Compliance: LV Directive 2014/35/EU (EN 61010-1);
 EMC Directive 2014/30/EU (EN 61326).
8. HOW TO ORDER
A = Power supply
 U = 24 ÷ 240 VAC/VDC
B = Temperature input type
 J = J (FE-CO)
 K = K (CR-AL)
 P = Pt100
C = Output type
 R = Relay SPDT 8A @ 250 VCA (resistive load)
 T = 12 VDC/20 mA to drive an SSR
E = Control action
 O = ON/OFF
 P = Proportional
D = Full scale temperature
 1 0 ÷ 100°C (J, K, Pt100)
 2 0 ÷ 200°C (J, K, Pt100)
 3 0 ÷ 350°C (J, K, Pt100)
 4 0 ÷ 600°C (J, K, Pt100)
 5 0 ÷ 800°C (J, K)
 6 0 ÷ 1000°C (K)
 7 0 ÷ 1200°C (K)
 8 0 ÷ 250°C (J, K, Pt100)
 9 0 ÷ 1100°C (K)
 E 0 ÷ 300°C (J, K, Pt100)
F = Action
 H = Heating
 C = Cooling
G = Connection type
 V- = Screw terminals not removable (std.)
 E- = Removable screw terminals
 N- = Removable terminals (fixed part only)
 31 = OCTAL 31 (TC)
 32 = OCTAL 32 (Pt100)
 33 = OCTAL 33 (TC)
 34 = OCTAL 34 (TC)
 35 = OCTAL 35 (TC)
 36 = OCTAL 36 (TC)
 37 = OCTAL 37 (Pt100)
Model
M48I = Controller 48 x 48 mm